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Holder of Certificate: Shenzhen Kstar New Energy
Company Limited
The 9th Floor, R&D Building
Kstar Industrial Park, Guangming Hi-tech Industrial Zone
518107 Shenzhen, Guangdong Province
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Certification Mark:

 
Product: Batteries

(Rechargeable Li-ion Battery System)

The product was tested on a voluntary basis and complies with the essential requirements. 
The certification mark shown above can be affixed on the product. It is not permitted to alter the 
certification mark in any way. In addition, the certification holder must not transfer the certificate to 
third parties. This certificate is valid until the listed date, unless it is cancelled earlier.
All applicable requirements of the Testing, Certification, Validation and Verification Regulations of 
TÜV SÜD Group have to be complied. For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert

Test report no.: 64290253077801

Valid until: 2030-12-29

Date, 2025-12-30

( Billy Qiu )
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Model(s): BP48100P1A-G2, BP48100P1A-G2-2P, 
BP48100P1A-G2-3P, BP48100P1A-G2-4P, 
BP48100P1A-G2-5P, BP48100P1A-G2-6P, 
BP48100P1A-G2-7P, BP48100P1A-G2-8P,
BP48100PF1A-G2, BP48100PF1A-G2-2P, 
BP48100PF1A-G2-3P, BP48100PF1A-G2-4P, 
BP48100PF1A-G2-5P, BP48100PF1A-G2-6P, 
BP48100PF1A-G2-7P, BP48100PF1A-G2-8P

Parameters:
Model: BP48100P1A-

G2
BP48100P1A-

G2-2P
BP48100P1A-

G2-3P
BP48100P1A-

G2-4P

Battery input/output terminal parameters

Battery type LiFePO4

Rated capacity (Ah) 100 200 300 400

Rated energy capacity 
(kWh) 5.12 10.24 15.36 20.48

Nominal voltage (V d.c) 51.2

Battery voltage range 
(V d.c.) 44.8 ~ 57.6

Max. charging current 
(A d.c.) 80 160 240 240

Max. discharging 
current (A d.c.) 80 160 240 240

Rated charging/dischar
ging power (kW) 4.096 8.192 12.288 12.288

General

Ambient charging 
temperature range (°C) 0 to 50

Ambient discharging 
temperature range (°C) -10 to 50

Protective class I

Ingress protection IP65
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Model: BP48100PF1A-
G2

BP48100PF1A-
G2-2P

BP48100PF1A-
G2-3P

BP48100PF1A-
G2-4P

Battery input/output terminal parameters

Battery type LiFePO4

Rated capacity (Ah) 100 200 300 400

Rated energy capacity 
(kWh) 5.12 10.24 15.36 20.48

Nominal voltage (V d.c) 51.2

Battery voltage range 
(V d.c.) 44.8 ~ 57.6

Max. charging current 
(A d.c.) 80 160 240 240

Max. discharging 
current (A d.c.) 80 160 240 240

Rated charging/dischar
ging power (kW) 4.096 8.192 12.288 12.288

General

Ambient charging 
temperature range (°C) -10 to 50

Ambient discharging 
temperature range (°C) -10 to 50

Protective class I

Ingress protection IP65
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Model: BP48100P1A-
G2-5P

BP48100P1A-
G2-6P

BP48100P1A-
G2-7P

BP48100P1A-
G2-8P

Battery input/output terminal parameters

Battery type LiFePO4

Rated capacity (Ah) 500 600 700 800

Rated energy capacity 
(kWh) 25.6 30.72 35.84 40.96

Nominal voltage (V 
d.c) 51.2

Battery voltage range 
(V d.c.) 44.8 ~ 57.6

Max. charging current 
(A d.c.) 240 240 240 240

Max. discharging 
current (A d.c.) 240 240 240 240

Rated charging/dischar
ging power (kW) 12.288 12.288 12.288 12.288

General

Ambient charging 
temperature range (°C) 0 to 50 

Ambient discharging 
temperature range (°C) -10 to 50

Protective class I

Ingress protection IP65
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Model: BP48100PF1A-
G2-5P

BP48100PF1A-
G2-6P

BP48100PF1A-
G2-7P

BP48100PF1A-
G2-8P

Battery input/output terminal parameters

Battery type LiFePO4

Rated capacity (Ah) 500 600 700 800

Rated energy capacity 
(kWh) 25.6 30.72 35.84 40.96

Nominal voltage (V d.c) 51.2

Battery voltage range 
(V d.c.) 44.8 ~ 57.6

Max. charging current 
(A d.c.) 240 240 240 240

Max. discharging 
current (A d.c.) 240 240 240 240

Rated charging/dischar
ging power (kW) 12.288 12.288 12.288 12.288

General

Ambient charging 
temperature range (°C) -10 to 50

Ambient discharging 
temperature range (°C) -10 to 50

Protective class I

Ingress protection IP65

Tested according to: EN 62477-1:2012/A12:2021
IEC 62477-1:2012
IEC 62477-1:2012/AMD1:2016
EN IEC 62040-1:2019/A11:2021
IEC 62040-1:2017
IEC 62040-1:2017/AMD1:2021
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 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH, Ridlerstraße 65, 80339 Munich, Germany 
 
TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd, 15 International Business Park, TÜV SÜD @ IBP, Singapore 609937 
 
 TÜV SÜD America, Inc., 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500, Wakefield, MA 01880, USA 
 
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Floor 1-4, Building B, No.37, Tuanjie Road(Middle), Xishan Economic and Technological Development Zone, Wuxi, Jiangsu, P.R. China 
 
 TÜV SÜD Danmark ApS, Strandvejen 125, 2900 Hellerup, Denmark 
 
 TUV SUD BABT Unlimited, Octagon House, Concorde Way, Segensworth North, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 5RL, UK 
 
 TÜV SÜD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd, No. 18, Jalan Astaka U8/82, Bukit Jelutong, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia 
 
 TÜV SÜD SFDK, Av. General Valdomiro de Lima, 833, Jabaquara, São Paulo, SP, 04344-070, Brazil 
 
 TÜV SÜD Rail GmbH, Barthstraße 16, 80339 Munich, Germany 
 
 TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH, Daimlerstraße 11, 85748 Garching at Munich, Germany 
 
 TÜV SÜD Hong Kong Limited, 19/F Yuen Long Trading Centre, 33 Wang Yip Street West, Yuen Long, New Territories, Hong Kong
	
This certificate has been digitally signed by TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH on behalf of the certificate issuing certification body as named in the pdf document's footer.
 
The sole responsiblity for the content of the certificate is with the certificate issuing certification body.




